
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Exploration start up
Darren Lindsay <d.lindsay@bluestargold.ca> Wed, Mar 12, 2025 at 10:56 AM
To: "McCaie, Tracey" <tracey.mccaie@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Bolt, James" <James.Bolt@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Mesher,
Jonathan" <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>

Hello All;

This note is to provide notice that Blue Star Gold’s exploration and reclamation activities at the camp will start up in June.

 

The camp start-up crew will be mobilised around April 1st with the first camp occupants arriving around April 15th; the
initial camp occupants will be the teams from West Kitikmeot Resources (Grays Bay Road and Port group) and MMG
Resources.

Camp is expected to be operating until August 30th.

 

If I have missed anyone on the distribution, please let me know at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions do not hesitate to reach out to me directly.

 

Kindest regards,

Darren

 

 

Darren Lindsay, P.Geol

Vice President, Exploration

 

mobile: +1.236.330.8840

office: +1.778.379.1433  ext 113

d.lindsay@bluestargold.ca

 

Blue Star Gold Corp

507 - 700 W. Pender St.

Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6C 1G8

 

www.bluestargold.ca
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(TSX-V: “BAU”)
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